Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in
prevailing interest rates. The Funds are exposed to interest rate risk through its investments in securities with fixed and floating rates
of interest held within bond Funds. The Investment Managers manage the Funds’ interest rate risk on a daily basis in accordance with
the Funds’ investment objectives, policies and core philosophy.

A bond’s sensitivity to interest rates can be expressed in terms of modified duration, which gives the estimated percentage change
(excluding the minus sign) in portfolio value, associated with a 1% increase in interest rates.

The tables overleaf provide modified duration numbers as at 31 March 2022 and 31 March 2021 for each of the Funds that bear
interest rate risk. Also shown in the table is the estimated impact on the portfolio of a 1% increase in interest rates. The sensitivity
analysis is based on a small parallel shift of the yield curve (interest rates of all maturities moving in unison).

A 1% decrease would have an equal but opposite effect.

31 March 2022 Portfolio Value
Return expected if

Interest Rates Rise by 1% New Value
Currency (‘000) (%) Monetary (‘000) (‘000)

Lazard Global Sustainable Fixed Income Fund* USD 21,036 -6.40% (1,346) 19,690

31 March 2021 Portfolio Value
Return expected if

Interest Rates Rise by 1% New Value
Currency (‘000) (%) Monetary (‘000) (‘000)

Lazard Global Sustainable Fixed Income Fund* USD 35,971 -6.30% (2,266) 33,705

* Effective 12 May 2021, Fund name changed from Lazard Global Fixed Income Fund to Lazard Global Sustainable Fixed Income Fund.

This is a simplistic approximation of an important factor, with changes in steepness and twists in the yield curve also likely, which
will have additional impacts on asset prices. Furthermore, this analysis is intended only to be used to estimate the impact of small
movements in bond yields. This sensitivity analysis is hypothetical and not intended to be predictive.

The interest rate profile of the financial assets and financial liabilities of the Funds as at 31 March 2022 and 31 March 2021 are as